

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधानिक निकाय (A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI)

Department of Physiology

Dated: 08.05.2023

Subject: Result of the Junior Research fellow (02) and Yoga Instru

Subject: Result of the Junior Research fellow (02), and Yoga Instructor (01) on a tenure basis in ICMR DHR funded project titled "Assessment of heat stress and its impact on the physiological and biochemical markers of heat strain- A novel approach for predicting heat strain among factory workers in North East India" at Department of Physiology, AIIMS Guwahati

The following candidates have been selected based on the recommendation of the Selection Committee for appointment as Junior Research fellow and Yoga Instructor on a tenure basis.

1. Junior Research Fellow-JRF (02)

Ref no: AIIMS/GHY/PHY/DHR1961/05

| Sl. No. | Name of the Candidate(s) | Remarks | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------|--|
| Junior Research Fellow (JRF) | | | |
| SELECTED | | | |
| 01. | Sabina Sultana | Selected I | |
| 02 | Benzamin Hanse | Selected II | |
| WAIT LISTED | | | |
| 01. | Sreezana Gautom | Waitlisted I | |
| 02. | Saklain Mustak Alam | Waitlisted II | |
| 03 | Debosmita Dutta | Waitlisted III | |

2. Yoga Instructor (01)

| Sl. No. | Name of the Candidate(s) | Remarks | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|----------|--|--|
| Yoga Instructor | | | | |
| SELECTED | | | | |
| 01. | Kamal Deka | Selected | | |

The selected candidate will be emailed the appointment letter and requested to accept and join as soon as possible. If the selected candidate does not accept within 7 days of intimation of the result/appointment letter, the offer will automatically pass on to the next person in waiting.

Sd/-Dr S Krishnan Principal Investigator Assistant Professor Department of Physiology AIIMS Guwahati